Making British gardens great
CORNER LINEAR PLANTER
INSTRUCTIONS (800x800mm)
ISSUE: 0121
FIXING PACK CODE: CORNLINPL80FP
Tape Measure
We recommend using the following tools
(not supplied):

SCREWS
TREATED TIMBER CONTAINING A BIOCIDAL PRODUCT
CONTROL OF WOOD DESTROYING ORGANISMS
Active Ingredients - Propiconazole, Tebuconazole, IPBC, Permethrine, Benzyl-C12-16-Alkyldimethyl Chlorides. (Dip Treated)
Basic Copper Carbonate, DDA Carbonate, DDA Chloride. (Pressure Treated)
Wear gloves when handling. Avoid inhalation of sawdust. Do not use in contact with drinking water or food. Do not use for animal
bedding or in fish ponds. Dispose of treated wood responsibly.
HEALTH & SAFETY
We strongly recommend that PPE (Personal Protective Equipment) is used throughout your build to ensure you are protected from
any potential health and safety risks. Do not exempt yourself from wearing PPE.
CHECK YOU HAVE ALL YOUR PARTS.
(The parts do not have codes on them. They are listed below should you need to order one.)
The components provided may be heavy. Please lift with caution and with a minimum of 2 people.
Label Part Code Description No.
A SLPLB760 Floor 760x360x43mm 1
B SPLB400 Floor 400x360x43mm 1
C SPLP800 Back Panel 800x400x48mm 1
D SPLP780 Back Panel 780x400x48mm 1
E SPLP360 End Panel 360x400x48mm 2
F SPLP448  Front Panel 448x400x48mm 1
G SPLP420 Front Panel 420x400x48mm 1
H JLINER8080 Jute Liner 1
I 60200800PAII45PT Back Panel Fascia 800x60x20mm 2
J 60200400PAII45PT End Panel Fascia 400x60x20mm 2
K 60200460PAII45PT Front Panel Fascia 460x60x20mm 2